
 

2023 Schedule Capital Grants Program Approved Projects  
 

The Australian Government Minister approved seven projects from the Capital Grants Programme for the 2023 
Schedule.  The successful applicants are: 
 

SCHOOL PROJECT PROJECT COST 
$ 

SCHOOL 
CONTRIBUTION 

GRANT 
$ 

Bunbury 
Regional 
Community 
College - 
Busselton 
Campus 

Refurbishment of existing facility to 
construct three general learning areas, 
multi-purpose room, two breakout 
rooms commercial kitchen, offices, 
staff and student amenities and 
covered outdoor learning area. 

$1,069,000.00 $319,000.00 $750,000.00 

Carey Baptist 
College - 
Forrestdale 

Construction of six general learning 
areas, offices, storage areas, covered 
activity area and staff and student 
amenities. 

$2,773,000.00 $1,973,000.00 $800,000.00 

Esperance 
Anglican 
Community 
School 

Refurbishment and extension of 
administration area and conversion of 
learning area to create a science 
laboratory. Construction of dining hall, 
canteen/servery, kitchen/preparation 
area, food technology area, staff 
room, four general learning areas, 
staff and student amenities and 
storage. 

$7,240,000.00 $6,040,000.00 $1,200,000.00 

Heritage College 
Perth 

Extension and refurbishment of the 
administration block and the 
extension of the secondary block to 
create an online learning facility. 

$1,068,000.00 $534,000.00 $534,000.00 

Rockingham 
Montessori 
School 

Construction and extension of the 
existing staff room and creation of a 
conference/meeting space. 

$220,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 

South Coast 
Baptist College 

Construction of Stage 2 of the Sports 
Centre comprising two specialist 
areas, five general learning areas, 
changerooms, staff and student 
amenities, kitchen, cafe, storage 
areas, meeting room, offices, and 
storage area. 

$8,506,000.00 $7,006,000.00 $1,500,000.00 

Southern Hills 
Christian 
College 

Construction of six general learning 
areas, an internal common area, staff 
office and storage area. 

$3,570,000.00 $2,145,000.00 $1,425,000.00 

Total: $24,446,000. $18,127,000. $6,319,000 
 
 


	GRANT
	PROJECT COST

